
64567-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 64567-2021 - Competition
Netherlands-Eindhoven: Supply services of personnel including temporary staff
OJ S 26/2021 08/02/2021
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Fontys Hogescholen
National registration number: 391650280
Postal address: Het Eeuwsel 2
Town: Eindhoven
NUTS code: NL Nederland
Postal code: 5612 AS
Country: Netherlands
Contact person: Hans Pulskens
E-mail: inkoop@fontys.nl
Telephone: +31 885071444

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.fontys.nl/inkoop

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.tenderned.nl/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/publicatie/akid
/078360db5dfed530e7858e62e32b2aa3
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.tenderned.
nl/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/publicatie/akid/078360db5dfed530e7858e62e32b2aa3
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the following address:
Official name: TenderNed - Marktplaats voor aanbestedingen
Town: Den Haag
Country: Netherlands
Telephone: +31 8008363376
E-mail: servicedesk@TenderNed.nl
NUTS code: NL Nederland

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.tenderned.nl

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Education

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/64567-2021
mailto:inkoop@fontys.nl?subject=TED
http://www.fontys.nl/inkoop
https://www.tenderned.nl/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/publicatie/akid/078360db5dfed530e7858e62e32b2aa3
https://www.tenderned.nl/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/publicatie/akid/078360db5dfed530e7858e62e32b2aa3
https://www.tenderned.nl/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/publicatie/akid/078360db5dfed530e7858e62e32b2aa3
https://www.tenderned.nl/tenderned-web/aankondiging/detail/publicatie/akid/078360db5dfed530e7858e62e32b2aa3
mailto:servicedesk@TenderNed.nl?subject=TED
http://www.tenderned.nl


64567-2021 Page 2/4

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1. Title
Instellen Dynamisch Aankoop Systeem (interim) Management, (interim) Control en Docenten

Main CPV code
79620000 Supply services of personnel including temporary staff

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Door Fontys hogescholen wordt een DAS ingesteld ten behoeve van de inhuur van (interim) 
Management, (interim) Control en Docenten. Er wordt onderscheid gemaakt in de volgende 
clusters:
— (interim) (adjunct) directeur instituut/dienst
— (interim) manager bedrijfsvoering/onderwijsmanager
— (interim) projectmanager
— (interim) control
— docent
De instelling en toelating tot het DAS verloopt digitaal via Tenderned. Dit betekent dat 
(potentiële) Gegadigden via de website de benodigde documenten (waaronder de Leidraad) 
kunnen downloaden. Voor het stellen van vragen wordt gebruik gemaakt van de vraag- en 
antwoordmodule van Tenderned. Voor het indienen van Aanmeldingen wordt gebruik gemaakt 
van de berichtenmodule van TenderNed.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: NL Nederland
NUTS code: NL4 Zuid-Nederland

Description of the procurement
Nvt

Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: n.v.t. / Weighting: 50
Price - Weighting: 50

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/04/2021 End: 31/03/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Het DAS heeft een looptijd van twee jaar. Aanbestedende Dienst heeft daarna het recht om 
het DAS tweemaal met een periode van één jaar te verlengen (2+1+1). Na beëindiging van 
het DAS blijven de bepalingen onverkort van kracht op de nog lopende Nadere Opdrachten 
die uit het DAS zijn gesloten.



64567-2021 Page 3/4

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10. Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options: 
Nvt

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
— Facultatieve uitsluitingsgronden,
— Verplichte uitsluitingsgronden,
— Inschrijving in handels- en beroepsregister

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
— Akkoord eisen en voorwaarden Leidraad

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Restricted procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 31/03/2025 23:59Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Dutch

Section VI: Complementary information



64567-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1. Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Rechtbank Oost Brabant
Postal address: Postbus 70584
Town: 's Hertogenbosch
Postal code: 5201 CZ
Country: Netherlands
E-mail: info.rechtbanksHertogenbosch@rechtspraak.nl
Telephone: +31 736202020
Internet address: http://www.rechtspraak.nl

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Rechtbank Oost Brabant
Postal address: Postbus 70584
Town: 's Hertogenbosch
Postal code: 5201 CZ
Country: Netherlands
E-mail: info.rechtbanksHertogenbosch@rechtspraak.nl
Telephone: +31 736202020
Internet address: http://www.rechtspraak.nl

Date of dispatch of this notice
03/02/2021

mailto:info.rechtbanksHertogenbosch@rechtspraak.nl?subject=TED
http://www.rechtspraak.nl
mailto:info.rechtbanksHertogenbosch@rechtspraak.nl?subject=TED
http://www.rechtspraak.nl

